R R RS SV S It
AL COPY

T T e

¢ - THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

©0 s THES THIRD LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (this "Agreement”) is made

- as of the 30th day of November, ‘1992 by and among American National Bank and
‘Trust Company of Chicago, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated February i,
. 1978 and known as Trust No. 42116 ("Borrower"), and AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK
_ - -AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a national banking association ("Lender").

| . RECITALS
Co '-ﬂi;A'.':- _Luhr}er has heretofore made a loan (the "Loan") to Berrower in the E‘?,
- griginal prinecipsi rmouni of $1,300,000, which Loan is evidenced by that certain ©

“Ingtallment Note ((Ls "Note"), dated May 15, 1986 made by Borrower payable to g

| ' the order of Lender ‘in-the original prineipal amount of $1,300,000. 23

o - “B. - The Note is szenred by, among other things, (1) that certain Mortgage, &I
" dated May 15, 1986 made by worrower and recorded in the Office of the Recorder
. of Cook County, Ilinois (the "Recorder's Office") on June 5, 1986 as Document

 No. 85226947, encumbering the teal property (the "Property") legally deseribed on

- Exhibit A attached heretn and madg a part hereof (the "M ortgage™, (i} that certain
- Assignment of Rents and Leases dateG ay 15, 1986 made by Borrower and recorded

in  the Recorder's Office on June 3, -i986 as Document No, 86226948 (the
©°  nrpssipnment of Rents"), (ili) that certain Guaranty dated May 15, 1986 made Dy
~* Jerome Bornstein, now known as Jjerome J. Eorn or J. J. Born ("Guarantor") (the

- »Guaranty"), and (iv) that - certain - AmendeC G5ecurity Agreement and Security
. . Asslgnment Under.Land Trust dated May 15, '198% made by Guarantor, as the

- beneficiary of Borrower {the "Security Agreement") (the Note, the Mortgage, the

-~ " Asslgnment of - Rents, the Guaranty, the Security Agreement and any other

documents- evidencing or securing the Loan shall be ccllectively referred to herein

"~ as the "Loan Documents’).. - -

... €. Borrower and Lender entered into that certain Modiification Agreement

~ dated July 1, 1986 and- recorded in the . Recorder's Office orn July 14, 1986 as

- -+ Doeument No. 86292703 (the "First Modification"), whereby the payments of principal -
. and interest on the Loan were modified and eertain other modifieations i5.the Loan

. - were evidenced. .

S e e e e DEPT-01 BECORDING S - s47.00 8
‘PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING . Tetkst TRa 2259 01/13/93 13:00:00

L AgET A ¢ W= B-QFRIET

PLEASE RETURN TO:.-:
T - CO0K COUNTY RECORDER .- - oo o

BRYAN L. DEVEAU.
RUDNICK & WOLFE

| SALLE ST., SUITE 1700 B SR
JLBOSOL (- o - / |

203 N. L&
| CHICAGO,.]







. UN.F_FICIAL; COPY.

T D Borrower and Lender entered into thal certam Modification Agreement
dated May 15, . .1989 . and recorded -In ‘the - Recorder's Office as Doecument
No.'893?1690 (the "Second Mcdification"), whexeby the maturity date of the Note

- .was extended from May 15, 1989 to June 15, 1994, the monthly payments of
.~ principal and interest on the Loan were modified, the interest rate on the Note was
- ,-modmed and certam other modlﬁcanons to the Loan were evidenced.

I 'E Borrower and Guarantor have requested and Lender has agreed to
L A;_“',extend the maturity date of the Loan to modify the interest rate charged on the
. . Note and to otherwise amend the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents as
i .more parti”uarly hereinafter set forth, -

L Now, PE REFORE in consideratmn of Lender extending the maturity date
SR of the Loan, mu:ufymg the interest rate charged on the Note and amending the
o terms of the Lutu Dacuments, and other good and valuable consideration, the
o rlrecelpt, adequacy UG sufficiency 01 whnich are “hereby acknowledged, Lender and
N Burmwer hereby agree s Ionows .

AGREEMEN TS

IR Maturig Date Tw maturity date of the Loan is extended from
June 15, 1994 to November 15, 1592, .

T 2 Principal and Interest AS nf tae date hereof, the outstanding prineipal
S balanee ol the Loan is -$1,205,517.09. Interest shall acerue on the outstanding
' principal balance of the Loan at the rate ol *tae Prime Rate (as hereinalter defined)
.. plus one percent (1%). = Sueh interest shall” e paid monthly in arrears on the
fifteenth (15th) day of -each month of the term of the Loan. The principal balance
.. of the Loan shall be repaid pursuant to the payment. by Borrower to Lender of
" {a) monthly installments of  $3,000, commencing On ' December 15, 1992 and
. ... .continuing on the fifteenth {15th) day of each month thepzefter during the term of
" . the Loan, (b) a payment of $115,000 on or befere January 15, 1993 and (e) a
- payment .of - $130,600 on or before January 15, 1994. Tie -entire ouistanding

- prinecipal balance and acerued interest thereon, if any, shall be 'paid by Borrower
to Lender on or before November 15, 1994. The term "Prime Ra{e" at any time
shall mean the rate of Interest then most recently announeed Ly Lender at its
principal office in Chicage, Ilircis as its base rate of interest for commercial loans;
provided that if Lender ceases to use the term "Prime Rate" in setting s vase rate

-+ .- of interest for commercial loans, then the Prime Rate herein shall be getermined
. by reference ‘to the rate designated by Lender as such a hase applicable to

- Borrower. ' The "Prime Rate" is a base reference rate of interest adopted by Lender
‘as a general benchmark from which Lender determines the fioating interest rates

. chargeable on various loans to borrowers with varying degrees of creditworthiness,
“-and Borrower acknowledges amd agrees that Lender has made no representations

© BLD205E'11/30/92 2125 |

89338086







whatsoever that the "Prime Rate" 13 ‘the interes; rate aotually offered by Lender
to borrowers of any par‘aoular oredltworthmess

e T.i Pohcy. 1In eonneetion with the eaecution and delivery of this
;."'HAgreement, ‘Borrawer. shall deliver ‘to Lender an endorsement to Lender's Title
© Y Insupance Policy issued by Chicago Title Insurance Company (the "Title Company")
© ."as Polley No. 70-56-897 and dated August 28, 1986 (the "Title Policy™), whereby the
. - 'Title Company shall insure that there are no mechanie's liens or other lens or
* .. encumbrances affecting Borrower's title to the Property or Lender's security interest
~: 'in the Property other than those liens or encumbrances listed in the Title Policy,
' _and other'me insuring the priority of the Mortgage

L 4. L _oments Borrower, and Guarantor hereby consent to this Agreement
L J"_."‘_and ‘all terms and provisions contained herein. Further, Guarantor does hereby
. " eovenant ‘and agree that his Hability under the Guaranty does and shall remain
. :unchanged -and otbersidse. in:full: force and effect and Guarantor does hereby
L rearflrm aH of tus 0oL retions thereunder.

5 Operatmg SL. eaen!s Borrower shall promptly supply to Lender on a
miwannual basis and within zanety (90) days of the end of each half of a given
;- fiseal -year, operating statements - ineluding a rent roll, showing the resuits of the
~.; operations of the Property and s onsisting of a balance sheet and a detailed
", statement of income and expenditures together with supporting schedules for each
.. such statement, -all . prepared on a' cach basis in accordance with accounting
-4+ . prineipals consistently applied and cer(ified by Guarantor, as the beneficiary of
- Borrower, and otherwise reasonably acceptab e to Lender

£623C0L6

6. .- Finaneial Statements Borrower anr. Guarantor shall promptly supply
K Z,Lender w1thin ninety (90) days of the end of each (iscal year, financial statements
' of Borrower and Guarantor, respectively, and coisisting of a balance sheet and a

-detailed statement of income and expenditures together with supporting schedules
. for each such statement, all prepared on a cash basis in acanrdance with accounting
. principals - consistently applied and .each certified by Guavantor and otherwise
L "easonably acceptable to Lender '

e e CmeS*Conateralizanon and Cross—Default An affiliate of Borrower and
’f-».-Guarantor, Amerman National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, ac Tovstee under
Trust Agreement dated September 9, 1987 and known as Trust No. 108442°07 ("Trust
© - No. 103443-07"), has obtained a loan from Lender (the "Subsequent Losn®). which
.- loan js evidenced by that certain Installment Note, dated October 1, 1987 ‘made by
Lo Trust No. 108443-G7 payable to the order of Lender, in the original prineipal amount
-+ of $575,000 and amended by that certain Modification Agreement dated December 1,
. 1988 and that certain Modification Agreement dated June 30, 1989 (collectively, the
.- "Subsequent  Note"). The Subsequent Note is secured by, among other things, that
.. certain' - Mortgage, dated' October 1, 1987 made by Trust No. 103443-07 and
' -'-'recorded in the Recorder's Offlce on Oetober 1, 1987 as Document No. 87534781,

BLD2058 11/30/92 2125. ..




e
|

’ : " i v " o '
o - 4 . Lo
4 Sk ! Sl e . L . ST
" i LR o
- ) . [l
LTt .. .
M " B . R . . , o
. . . )
vt o i . B it . R . .
o . . .
D . . [ . .
R . . S
E . . . . . \ e
T . L T P . .
- [ . . S . L
! + ; . [
. [ y : i
. T
. K o
- : i il I N N .




' ‘UNFFI CIAL COPY

o .:::'»encumbering ‘the real property legally deseribed on Exhibit B attached hereto and
.. .. made a part hereof (the "Subsequent Mortgage™), (i) that certain Assignment of
“+' - Leases and Rents dated Qctober 1, 1987 made by Trust No. 103443-07 and recorded
.7 "in the Recorder's Office  on Octoberl 1987 as Document No. 87534782 (the
- .. :"Subsequent Assignment of Rents"), {iii) that certain Guaranty dated August 8, 1989

. made by Guarantor .(the "Subsequent Guaranty"), and (iv) that certain Security
- Agreement and Security Assignment Under Land Trust made by Guarantor, as the
. beneficiary of Trust No. 103443-07 (the "Subsequent Security Agreement") (the
- Subsequent Note, the Subsequent Morigage, the Subsequent Assignment of Rents, the
-Subseqguent Guaranty, #and the Subsequent Security Agreement and any other

- documents evidencing or seeuring the Second Loan shall be collectively referred to
as the "Subscrnuent Loan Documents"). Trust No. 103443-07 and Guarantor have

- reguested thut Lender modify the Subsequent Loan in order to extend the maturity
- date of the Subszcuent Loan, to modify the interest rate on the Subsequent Note

- and make certaln ! modifications to the Subsequent Loan as evidenced by that
~eertain Third Loan Moification Agreement of even date herewith by and between
Trust No. 103443-07 aad Jender. Lender has agreed to modify the Subsequent Loan,

as aforesaid, promded tnat the Loan and the Subsequent Loan are cross-collateralized
and cross-defaulted, -~ Thereforg, in consideration for the foreguing modification of
‘the Second Loan, Trust No. )0o443-07 and Guarantor agree that the collateral

- seeuring the Subsequent Loan, as ovidenced in the Subsequent Loan Doecuments, is
~hereby given as collateral to Lenze: In order to secure (a) the payment of the ¢h

- principal indebtedness under the Notc and interest thereon, (b) the payment of all
© other sums which may be at any time due.and owing or required to be paid under
© " the Note or any of the pther Loan Doculnents and (¢) the performance of any and
o all of Borrower's and Guarantor's respective ohbligations under the Loan Documents.
. Any default by Trust No. 103443-07 or Guaranior under any of the Subsequent Loan
-+ Documents shall be a default under the Loan Dozuments and, in connection with
* - such default, Lender shall have the right to exercise any and all rights and remedies
.+ available to Lender under the Loan Documents. the Subsequent Loan Documents or
_'at law or in eqmty

FATAN 3 2

e

P 8. Reamrmancsn Burrower and Guarantor do herfov reaffirm and agree
ot perform each and every covenant, condition, obligation anc provision set forth
o+ . in the Note and all other Loan Documents as herein modified and nothing eontained

~~ “herein shall vitiate or affect Borrower's and Guarantor's liability under the Note and
any 01' the other Loan Documents except as may be modlfled hereily.

R ' 9 Cmn'hct In the even* of a conflict between the terms and conditions
.-'—of this Agreement and the terms of tne Loan Documents, the terms ol this
b Agreement shall control. S '

: BLD205411/30/92 2125, .







a). Thisﬂgreemem shall bind. and inure to the benefit of the parties
and -their respective ‘heirs, executors, administrators, suecessors and assigns.

hereto"

(h)Borrower hél‘P—bS’ ag‘rees‘-ta' 'pay'to Lender all of Lender's costs and
. eXpenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including, withiout
... imitation, reasonable attorneys' fees, recording fees, title insurance fees and other

- {e) _ Borrower hereby further agrees to enter into any additional modifi-
-, cations ‘or amendments to ‘the Loan Documents as may be reasonably requested by
. .- Lender to -effcotuate or confirm the modifications made pursuant to this Agreement
" .0r to otherwie ‘econform the Loan Documents to the modifieations contained herein.

SR (d) Th‘e' iaav: Duchments, as e:éprwly modified and amended by this Agree-
- ment, shall eontinué ir full force and effect and the Loan Documents, as thus
- noditied and amended, are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

< w{e) . This Agreement Ic-executed by the undersigned Land Trustee, not

- personally, but as trustee as zforesaid in the exercise of the power and authority

. conferred upon and vested in it/ a: such trustee, and Is payable only out of the

-assets of ‘the trust estate held unde’ the Trust Agreement ereating such trusts,

- Including property specifically descritea in Exhibits A and B hereto. No personal

. Mabllity shall be asserted or be enforceabie ogainst the Land Trustee, because or in

. respeect of this Agreement or the making, is%u2, transfer or enforeement hereof, all

~ such liability of the Land Trustee, if any, being expressly waived by Lender, and the

.. Sole remedies of Lender against the Land Gusize shall be as provided in the

- Mortgage, the Loan Documents ang any other docinants given to secure the Note,

In aecordance with the terms and provisions contalved therein, and/or by action to

~ enforee the personal lability of Guarantor for payment of all amounts due and

.. berformance of all obligations required under this Agreement and the Loan
*. . Documents. - -~ L

L522Zcoge

R







UNOFFICIAL COPY.

IN WITNESS WHEREDF Borrower and Lender have caused these presents to
be executed a., of the day and year first above wrltten

'ff_mmnnn | _BQRROWER:'

AMI:RICAN R‘ATIONAL BANK AND . AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
. _TRUST COMPANY OF CBICAGO a TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
— natz..uax bankmg assoclation .~ . as Trustee under Trust Agreement

SRR R o . dated February 1, 1978 and known
. as Trus No. 42116

Y ’//MA =

Name /J’l (LAl
Title /’

’Je_ro:ﬁé J\Bom, formérjy known af
Jerome Bornstein B e 3

£SZ2EOE6

musr"‘;r:o. 103443 07. o

{,)AMERICAN NA‘I‘IONAL BANK AND IR
» TRUST . ‘COMPANY .OF: CH]CAGD as e
Trusteg under Trust’ Agreement

' dated - beptember 9,.1987 and

known as Trust No 10344 -07

7Zu m M»;LM R







‘ UN_,’:FK;IA!— LOPY

,swmz mv I.LLINOIS }' o
o ) SS. o
. courmr m‘ coox ) L

g M ‘chJ’I..i\l _,-a Notary Pubhc in and for said County, in the

' State aforesald do hereby eernfy that , the
e e "7 of American N nah TS and Trust Company

- of Chicago, as Trustee as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same person
- whose name is. subseribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me and
‘acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary

-”_-—.,'act for. the uses and purposes therein set farth,

GIVF under my hand and Notarial Seal this )7 day of December, A.D.,

N otary Publlc

"My Comimission Expiress |~

"'Wmmwwwwm
‘l » "’
T TCIA Y, SEA
) m:ma‘:s.m” =
rJ;"ﬂ ADYANT T ' LY [ 3 'l' (:‘-'\.115

o AV [\5 % )“ alr ’OT 33'?“ Ehs E"{P"‘J;‘;‘A
m‘vwv‘s WA W 'irr*-fv‘\N\,WMi-a«

1 _-ng_gqsq"'_:-l_1/3'_9‘{525; 21?5 o

£ES228066







STATE OF m.mom Sy
) ss.

-"”f'-“"OUNTYV DF"CO K p i
'TI" L M-&Uwgwm

' : - y @8 Notary Publirﬁ‘irinand for said County, in the

State afnresald do aer certify that CHAET, VHRLAN , the

. ©E FREBWIENY " of American National Bank and Trust Company

B of Chlcago, as Trustee as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same person
~whose name is subseribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me and
cknowledged that he signed and delivered said mstrument as his free and voluntary
act far the uses - and purposes therein set forth.

GI' EN under my hand and Notarxal Seal this 1/ day of Decembher, A.D.,

r»////-éw,,,

N otary Public

1992

My 'Cdﬁi‘misii;ioni"Egpir%: L

myw%-\ﬁhm-‘;'rw AL A .ﬂﬁ ‘mv

; : i _,(nwf%_i\, !{x-i -: o)
LA s e L SOVIENG 3 3
P STy gy ) 5 P Q-
; & - <
"‘" ';-J i ‘-‘ J S 1‘.7.,1!‘." ‘lllk f‘-}...; ,b’ “: CJ
i AmAb Tt AR w*--,m A ASR SR &)
N
N
L

BLD205411/30/92 2135







STATE OF TLiNOS
SUNTY OF COOK 1)
L, ek FHoMAS | a notary public in and for the County and State

'*{;-érdraaidf_.Dq-_HEREBY (CERTIFY that JEROME J. BORN, formerly known as Jerome -

. Bornstein, personally’ known to me to be the same person whose name is subsecribed

10 the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and
.. acknowledged to.me thiit he being thereunto duly authorized, signed and delivered
;. Sald Instrument as his oivn free and voluntary act, for the use and purpose set forth
L theeedn: Lo o R '

... GIVEX under my hand and notarial seal, this —swz{_day of ‘December, A.D.,

N

O TN &, PR, Notary Publie
oy Commission Expires; . { ™" vonemen
B TR —; o Tm“"""sm" z

S O éah Thomas
i A Pibe Sateof s~ 3
- rorenoen Xpres 2/9/93

o)
]
ow)
(o)
&
N
N
(9%




F : - | - .,: B
LL |




COUNTY OF :CAQK - -} g _ ‘
o Cexrrl  Tapinirns .+ @ Notary Public in and for said County, in the
aforesaid, do-hereby certify that Farere .  Aecacer_ |, the
v YeE  fRES Depe/TT  of Ameriean National Bank and Trust Company
;-7 of Chieago, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is sub-
.. Seribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me and acknowledged thar he
- signed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses

- and ‘purposes: therein set forth. = : ' . .

‘... GIVEM under my hand and Notarial Seal, this Bedaay of December, A.D.,

1332- - o SRR

. Notary Public

. My Cominission Expires: ____ rreserese
ST e R “DFFICIAL SEAL”
o Leah Thomas
; Hotary Public, State of linois
- /1y Commission Expires 2/9/93

'l




. .

G T e g




.

" ADDRESS: 370} Weodhead Drive,,Illinois 60062

4 UPIN: 0b=05-197-020 7 ¢ fonomt,

N




e
b

Lo




o D

o EXRIBIT o

L pamcEL 1

CLOT 12 AWD THE s_p_lmiEAST}:RL‘! 2§ FEET OF LOT 11, HEASURED AT RIGUT

) 'nls‘;,sgu'nlms*rml.&' 'LINE DF SAID 10T 11, IN THE DERN1S
zanrnvlswu,_t_jasconmm AS DOGUMENT 16609563) OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
SECTIUN 2 AND PART OF TIE
ECTION 2, TOMNSITP 42 NORTH, ~
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

- GOVZINMENT TOT 1 OF THE NORTIl EAS] i/4 OF
© SOUTIEAST 174 OF TUE NGRAI WEST /b OF S
. RANGE 17 LAST OF TIE THIRD PRINCIVAL MERID1AN,

o eaRenL 2
ART OF TIE SAID

uesT 1/2 OF SMT GOVERNHENT 10T 1 AND P
DED AS FOLIOMS:

" TWAT PART OF TME N7
<z NORTN WEST 1/& OF STCTTON 2 nESCR!

“sOUTH BAST 1/6 U

TN VR NORTURASTERIN LINE OF THE COMHONVEALTE
IF VALLEY RIGHT OF WAY ( FORNERLY MnLIG SFRVICE
.99 FRET SOUTIFASTER)Y OF TR WEST LINE

i OF THE WEST 1207 SAIN GOVRRNHENT 1o 1, THENCE NORTIFASTERLY IN A
STRAIGHT [INE TO THE SOUTIMESTTRLY CORNER UOF 10T 12 IN THF. NFENNIS ¥s]
_ SURNIVISION; TUENCE, NORTHWESTT.RLY SLONG THE SOUTHWESTRRLY LINE OF SAlD g
NEMNIS SUNDIVISION A DISTANGE OF 7§ TRET: THENCE SOUTINESTERLY TO A G3
]

 POINT ON THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF L (T COMMONWFALTH EDTSON CONPANY'S
QROKIE VALLEY R EET NNRTIWESTERLY 2

| TG OF WAY. SAID POINT/TRING 7% 40 F 3
- oF THE TIACK OF BEGINNING: ENGE. SOUTIRASTERLY NG SATD RIGHT OF WAY(;
e A DISTANCE_UF 75.6C FRET TO THFE PPLACE OF AESINNING, Al IN CGOOK COUNTY,
Coauamers. oo

. REGINNING AT A TOINT
T EDISON CONPANY 'S SKOR
 CONPANY OF NORTIERN TLLINOYS) )30

60062

Address: 280 5“”"‘5‘“‘:.‘39:"’10“‘8?&_; N.n‘:irthbr&ok., 111linois
S pIN: . 06-02-202-029-0000 L







